

# **Response to Request for Information**

**Reference** FOI 031594 **Date** 18 March 2015

## Infant Size Classes

#### Request:

- 1) The number of schools with infant classes that Wolverhampton was responsible for submitting the data of to the DfE in the spring school census in:
- a) January 2010 69 schools
- b) January 2014 62 schools
- c) January 2015 59 schools
- 2) A list of the schools in Wolverhampton that had infant (key stage 1) classes of 31 or more pupils in January 2010, alongside the total number of infant classes with 31 or more pupils at each school on the list and the number of pupils in each of those infant classes with 31 or more pupils.

			Number of pupils							
Secto	Nome	3	3	3	3	3	3	Grand		
r	Name	1	2	3	4	5	9	Total		
		Number of classes								
INF	Woodfield					1			1	
JMI	Graiseley			1					1	
JMI	East Park		1						1	
JMI	Long Knowle	1	1						2	
JMI	Stow Heath						1		1	
INF	Christ Church CE Infant & Nursery				1				1	

JMI	St Martin's CE	1						1
JMI	Bilston CE	1						1
	Total classes	3	2	1	1	1	1	9
	Total pupils	3	1	3	1	5	9	28

3) A list of the schools in Wolverhampton that had infant (key stage 1) classes of 31 or more pupils in January 2014, alongside the total number of infant classes with 31 or more pupils at each school on the list and the number of pupils in each of those infant classes with 31 or more pupils

		Number of pupils					
Sector	Name	3	3 2	3 5	3	Grand Total	
				Num	ber (	of classes	
JMI	Bushbury Hill	1				1	
INF	Woodfield	1		1		2	
JMI	Rake Gate	1				1	
JMI	Castlecroft	1	1			2	
INF	Westacre	1				1	
JMI	Field View	1	1			2	
JMI	Loxdale	3				3	
JMI	Stowlawn	1	1			2	
JMI	D'Eyncourt	1				1	
JMI	Stow Heath	2	2		1	5	
JMI	Wilkinson	1				1	
JMI	Manor	1				1	
JMI	Parkfield	1				1	
JMI	Eastfield	1				1	

JMI	Berrybrook		1			1
JMI	Elston Hall	2				2
JMI	St Jude's CE	1				1
JMI	St Martin's CE	1				1
JMI	Trinity CE	3	1			4
JMI	Northwood Park		1			1
		2				
	Total classes	4	8	1	1	34
		2	1			
	Total pupils	4	6	5	9	54

4) A list of the schools in Wolverhampton that had infant (key stage 1) classes of 31 or more pupils in January 2015, alongside the total number of infant classes with 31 or more pupils at each school on the list and the number of pupils in each of those infant classes with 31 or more pupils.

		Number of pupils						
Sector	Name	3	3 2	3	Grand Total			
		I	Vun	nbe	r of classes			
JMI	Bushbury Hill	1			1			
INF	Woodfield	3			3			
JMI	Rake Gate	1			1			
JMI	Palmers Cross	1			1			
JMI	Claregate	1			1			
JMI	Castlecroft	2			2			
JMI	Field View	1	1		2			
JMI	Loxdale	1	1		2			
JMI	Stow Heath		1		1			

JMI	Wilkinson	2			2
JMI	Lanesfield	1			1
JMI	Manor		1		1
JMI	Parkfield		1		1
JMI	Merridale		1		1
JMI	Warstones	2			2
JMI	Elston Hall	1			1
JMI	St Andrew's CE	1			1
JMI	St Bartholomew's CE	1		2	3
INF	Christ Church CE Infant & Nursery	1			1
JMI	St Thomas' CE	1			1
JMI	St Martin's CE	1			1
JMI	Trinity CE	1			1
JMI	St Luke's CE Aided	1			1
JMI	Holy Trinity Catholic	1			1
JMI	St Paul's CE (Aided)	1			1
JMI	St Michael's CE (Aided)	1	1		2
	Total classes	<b>2 7</b>	7	2	36
	Total pupils	7	1 4	6	47

Exceptions	2010	2014	2015
Α			1
В		4	5
С			

D		29	19
Е	1	1	21
F			
G		1	1
Н		1	
Total Pupils	1	36	47

The exception rule is not attached to the class or school information as this could lead to an individual child being identified. Data source DfE School Census Blade exports Spring 2010, 2014 and 2015. The data is submitted to the DfE by schools via the LA, who act as a "collection agent".